back in 2006, when Commissioner Withers asked about this back then, and I have 

been tracking it ever since and you can see the history of how the average assessed 

value of a residence occurs and we, this is the second year that it has dropped and 

there is no, we all know why, and it’s $555,686 a drop of fifteen thousand (15,000) or 

2.7 percent drop in the average assessed value, still very strong considering we had a 

total deduction of seven percent overall on our values which I can talk about.  How is 

our millage rate?  You can also see we also tracked the history of our millage rate, and

[...]

OK, I think what’s worth adding there is had we not back in 

April of 2009, had we not implemented numerous measures to put into place…

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: Right.

City Manager Salerno:…we would have ended the year. What Don just talked about 

with a $150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand dollars).  That’s how close we were to 

being…   that’s one thing.  We took numerous actions that the Commission approved 

and other steps, and those actions produced the difference between the 4.8 and 150.  

Had we not done those things, you would have 150,000 today.